T/9425, 6:56 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

. Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62701293

Emﬂmm Report Date: July 8, 2025 { 5:42 p.m. £DT
Report Status: Complete

2008 MITSUBISHI ENDEAVOR LS

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
4A4MN21538E025982

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 112,339 KM

Last Registered In; 13 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

=

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import/Export Records Found

: This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.casvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
" available to CARFAX Canada as of July 08, 2025 {or once alt the data was collected fram our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on bitiions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend usirg a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

4AAMNZ1538E025982

https:/ivhr.carax.ca/?id=ik5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxY hIDEDb4DQsC2CXtEW 17




718125, 6:56 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2008 May 18 n/fa : -
Accidt.e;t‘ ‘I"i-;(.).rted: Accident reportec'}l 7
Damage to left rear
Vehicle towed
@2009]an21 British Columbia, Canada
- C laim: (;OLLISION $000
@ 2016 Jul 2 British Columbia, Canada h o ) W )
Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER } Estimate Date: n/a ) $€’;,361 .60 -
Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $5.867.74
@ 2022 Mar 30 Brli;.ish Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Esimate Dates s oz
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $877.29

Registration

1 & This vehicle has been registered in the pravince of British
Columbta in Canada with Normal branding.

!
H
]

i

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

{
i
i
i
|
i
i

& This vehicte has been registered in the state of California in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Saivage, funk, Rebuiit, Fire, Flood, Haif and Lemon,

Service Records

DATE

ODOMETER SOURCE

EE== o008 jul 28

Electrical system checked

DETAILS
11,435 MI Karmart Chrysler Dodge Vehicle serviced
Burlington, Washington, United ¢
States + Trim checked

Vehicle serviced

https:i/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ik5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsx Y NIDEb4DQsC2CxEW

Electrical system checked
Trim checked

4AAMN21538ED25982
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7/9125, 6:56 PM

SOURCE

Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki
Volkswagen

Burlington, Washington, United
States

Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki
Volkswagen

Burlington, Washington, United
States

Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki
Volkswagen

Burlington, Washington, United
States

Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki
Volkswagen

Burlington, Washington, United
States

Kal Tire - Sechelt

Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

ODOMETER
7% 2013 Sep 24 43,451 MIﬁ
% .20;4; Jun 11 7777;1;9-6;\/‘1.1“
% éowun 30 52,1'03-&-'1 7
CE=woumu mesm
T
2018 A:;‘B-(; | 7;7;;4 KM
T —
- 7201;:6\1.;g‘71477 85,_4.';9 Kh;'i o
202_2 Jan 28 _ 1£_>4,754 KI;A N

2022 May 25 106,621 KM

2022 Jun 27

2022 Nov 3 112,339 KM
= _ , ,
/' Open Recalls

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
= Exhaust system checked

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire balanced ( T\‘j /
*  One tire mounted
*  POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

——

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

= Maintenance reminder reset
* Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
¢ Maintenance reminder reset
»  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
* Maintenance reminder reset
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Tune-up performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire balanced
*  One tire mounted

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

(https:f!owners.mitsubishicars.com/s/servicesfcpen-recalls)

{
1 safety related recall campaigns, please contact MITSUBISHI or visit Mitsuhishi's website.

https:i/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ik5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxYhIDEb4DQsC2CxEW

4A4MN21538E025982
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7/9/25, 6:56 PM

£ Stolen Vehicle Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

1
| @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

—

DATE

ODOMETER

DETAILS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental

Accident Reported:
» Damage to left rear
*  Vehicle towed

Vehicle serviced

RECORD TYPE
E= 2007 Oct18 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record
California, United States Adjustment
2008 May 18 Accident Reported Damage Event
ZE= 2008 ]Jul 28 11,436 MI Karmart Chrysler Dodge Service Record
Burlington, Washington,
United States
2008 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records
RV, Canada
2008 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record
s E— Canada E——
2008 Dec 13 11,599 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2008 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=ik5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxYhIDEb4DQsC2CxtEW

Registered/Renewed

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV

(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: J050379
Import Date: 8/20/2008
Entered Customs:
Inspection Date:

RIV has also provided the
following information:
UNINSPECTED - RIV STAMP
REQUIRED / NON INSPECTE -
UN TAMPON DU RVI EST
REQUIS

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

4A4MN21S38E025982
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713125, 6:56 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2008 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Jan 21 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Cofumbia, Canada
2005 Dec 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Sep 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2010 Nov 10 55,455 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
: North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
201C Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2011 Mar 12 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2012 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Mar 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
B 013 Sep 24 43,451 MI Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki Service Record Yehicle serviced
Volkswagen
Burlington, Washington,
United States
2014 Mar 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
CEEE 2014Jun 49,961 MI Karmart Mitsubishi Suzueki Service Record Vehide serviced
Volkswagen
Burlington, Washington,
United States
= 2014 Jun 30 52,103 M1 Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki Service Record Vehicle serviced
Volikswagen
Burlington, Washington,
United States
EE 2014)ul14 52,603 Ml Karmart Mitsubishi Suzuki Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Volkswagen
Burlington, Washington,
United States
: g
2015 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 0
British Columbia, Canada 3
2016 Jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed | &
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reported : §
et s et — -

htips:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=k5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxY RIDEB4DQsC2CKEW 5i7




7/8/25, 6:56 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE
2016 Feb 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada
2076 Jut 2 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Jul 2 Insurance Records Estimate
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Feb 4 Motor Vehide Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

LEFT REAR CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR CORNER

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewad

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Feb 3 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Feb 28 71,868 KM Kal Tire - Sechelt Service Record
Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 30 77,764 KM Kal Tire - Sechelt Service Record
Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Jul 24 83,485 KM Kal Tire - Sechelt Service Record
Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Aug 14 86,438 KM Kal Tire - Sechelt Service Record

2020 Feb 4

Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

202t Feb 4

2022 fan 16

2022 Jan 28

2022 Mar 30

104,754 KM

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Britisk Columbia, Canada

Meotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewat

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicte serviced

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Mar 3¢

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=k5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxYhIDEb4DQsC2CxiEW

COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER o
C o
3
S . (1]
-]
Estimate Estimate Date: n/a L
LEFT FRONT CORNER %
=
'3

Bf7




718125, 6:56-PM

ODOMETER SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE

2022 May 25 106,621 Kiv Kat Tire - Sechelt

Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canads

2022 jun 27

Kal Tire - Sechelt
Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Nov 3

112,339 KM Kal Tire - Sechelt

Sechelt, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 jan 15

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal

2024 Feb 15 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

2025 Feb 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

1=/ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The Information supplt

- vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage

- sahage vehicdles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicansed

- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resoid far parts
Tha venicle status may notrepresent the vehicie acturately for a number of reasons, Includ
daims history is a report of vehicle damage and indudes repairs paid by ICBC and outstand
additlon, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the ctual cost of repalrs, list
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of lmitations athitpi/apps.icbe comiregistratiensvchy

rtation.himi.
JCRC recarmends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

Tiis vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not ahways passible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its solirce data providers to obtain complete informatian on any ene vehicle.

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odameter readfn
providers recelve data and Infarmation from external sources believed to be reliable, but ne responsibility 15 assuned by

particular purpose regarding this repart or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canaga nor any of its source gata providers shall be
indluding the accuracy thereof or any detay or fallure 1o provide 2 report or any Information. Cther information about the vel
Canada. Use this report as one important tol, along with a vehicla inspection and test drive, te make a better decision abor
rerms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and &ny CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as ead
hitpsiiwnny.carfax.calabauz-cariasprivacy-tegal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?7id=ik5Jr%2FiMLMkrgsxYhIDEb4DQsC2CxtEW

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed |
Vehicle colour noted as white

Canadian Renewal

ed by ICBC is a report of the vehicie's status and the vehide's claims history, Vehicle status shows whether 3 vehide is qualified t0 be licensed #nd is used 10 track:

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Ing a written-off vehicle that hasnT been reported 1o the 8.C. vehicte reglsiry or a vehide with major damage that was repaired by lts owner, The vehide
ing darmage estimates. It may be Incomplete for vatious reasans, including the owner did not make a dalm to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
the area of the vehicie that sustained the greatest force of tmpact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

For exarmple, there may be other title, brands,

95 or other Informintfon where discrepancles that apply ta this vehlde are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data

CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or lts agerws far any errors, inaccurades or omissions,
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data pravidars further expressly diseaim all warranties, express or

The reports are provided

implied, including any warranties of timellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
liable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information contained within & report,
hlde that is the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, including problerns, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Ut YOUF next used car. By obtaining, reviewing andzor using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the

h may be amended from time to tima by CARFAX Canada.

C ARFAMES

4A4MN21538E025982
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